

Effective tariffs on 2025, January 19th

For more information, please contact:

Martin Roy

Exploitation director

Harbor Master and Port Security Officer

Phone: 418 297-6164

Office: 418-298-2580 ext.1

Mail: <u>mroy@portbcomeau.ca</u>

# "BERTHAGE FEE TARIFF" PORT OF BAIE-COMEAU

Berthage fee tariff	
Per gross registered tonne	Tariff (\$/GRT)
For the first period of 24 hours or part thereof	0,104\$
For each additional period of 24 hours or part thereof	0,067 \$
Minimum charge	572.00 \$
Fishing boat with fishing season license (April to October)	1 261.26 \$
Fishing boat with license per month	252.25 \$

#### "HARBOR FEE TARIFF" PORT OF BAIE-COMEAU

Harbor fee tariff	
Per gross registered tonne	Tariff (\$/GRT)
a) For a vessel who operates in the harbor a passenger or a cargo ferry service on a regular basis, charges are prescribed each month for each of the 7 first entries in the harbor.	0,075\$
b) Other than a vessel referred on paragraph a)	0,120\$
c) Minimum charge under paragraph a)	251.16 \$
d) Minimum charge under paragraph b)	299.00 \$

## "BUNKER FEE TARIFF" PORT OF BAIE-COMEAU

Oil/Gaz Loading Notification	
Fixed fee to Load Oil/Gaz	208,00 \$

## "WHARFAGE FEE TARIFF" PORT OF BAIE-COMEAU

Droits de quai	Taux (\$/Tonne)
Vrac solide	
Aggregates, sand, gravel	1.25 \$
Non-metallic ores and concentrates (silica, graphite, apatite,	
ilmenite)	2,65 \$
Metal ores and concentrates	2,65 \$
Wood pellets	1,33 \$
Chips, sawdust, other forest biomass residues	1,33 \$
Fertilizers and chemical compounds	1,84 \$
Salt	1,84 \$
Any other non-designated dry bulk	2,95 \$
Biofuels	1,70 \$
Petroleum, petroleum products	1,84 \$
Any other non-designated liquid bulk	3,67 \$
Metal ingot	2,24 \$
Anodes	3,04 \$
Granite	1,10 \$
Raw timber wood (in cubic meters)	1,33 \$
Machined or manufactured parts (concrete or steel parts,	
etc.)	3,67 \$
Lumber	2,23 \$
Containerized goods	1,84 \$
Container (TEU unit rate)	1,10 \$
Empty container (EVP, EQP) \$/unit	50,00\$
Loaded container (EVP, EVQ) \$/t	4,42 \$
Wind component \$/t	5,00 \$
Wind component \$/m3	4,55 \$
Fishing products (\$/pounds)	0,015 \$
Grey water / black water \$/m3	70,00 \$
Machinery, construction equipment, vehicules or mobile equipement	4,42\$
Any other non-designated good	4,42 \$
This other non designated good	۲,۶۲۷ ک
Minimum wharfage fee	584,22 \$

#### "FRESH WATER TARIFF" PORT OF BAIE-COMEAU

Port Baie-Comeau Fresh wa	Tariff	
Hose and equipment	tei	
ixed rate 809,73 \$		\$
Connection and disconnection		
Monday to Friday	Min 4 hours	Overtime
From 7:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.	326,25 \$	81,56\$
From 5:00 p.m. to 07:00 a.m.	543,69\$	135,93\$
Weekend and Holiday		
For all hours of the day	543,69 \$	135,93 \$
Water		
Fresh water (in cubic meters)	3,07 \$	

## "TEMPORARY STORAGE FEES TARIFF" PORT OF BAIE-COMEAU

Per square meter (m²) or ton. Rights of residence of goods in the transit area. Strategic surface (wharf surface, asphalte surface and terminal 5.)	Tariff
7 days or less - per day or fraction of a day	0,93 \$/ton— (0,36 \$/m²)
Beyond the 7-day period - per week or fraction of a week	0,31 \$/ton— (0,21 \$/m²)
Minimum right of stay-per day	52,00\$

- \* For any period longer than 7 days, the initial duration of 7 days at the daily rate applies.
  - \* \* Ton, m² whichever is greater.
  - \*\*\* 25% markup for dangerous goods

# "SAFETY AND SECURITY TARIFF" PORT OF BAIE-COMEAU

Safety and security fees - mandatory for all ship at berth	Tariff
Day, evening, night, and weekend	62,63 \$/h
Holiday	100,20 \$/h
Any additionnal service required for safety or security	cost price + 25%

## "INTERNET SERVICE TARIFF" PORT OF BAIE-COMEAU

Internet service	Tariff
7 days and less - per day or fraction of a day	66,77 \$
Beyond the 7-day period - per day or fraction of a day	50,08 \$

#### PORT OF BAIE-COMEAU

Gangway rental (33'x2') & (45'x7')	Tariff
Minimum service fee-(24h and less) - installation and uninstall	1112,80 \$
Per day or fraction of a day- without installation	166,92 \$
Installation and uninstall	890,24 \$

#### « CRUISE PASSENGER TARIFF » PORT DE BAIE-COMEAU-Croisières

Port de Baie-Comeau-Croisières	Tariff (\$/Pers.)
Passenger	13,50 \$

<sup>\*</sup>Please note that additional charges may apply on public holidays.